ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

EDL PACKAGING ENGINEERS
CARDINAL HEALTHCARE

ALLEGIANCE 45028

O0OW45028-001 / 750 FILM CRADLE ASSY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED24095
ED26358
ED27812
ED51160A
ED51164A
ED51338
ED51561A
ED51616
ED51617
ED51849
ED51921A
ED52116
ED52117
ED52118
ED52119
ED52120
ED52121
ED52122
ED52123
ED52124
ED52126
ED52127
ED52128
ED52129
ED52130
ED52131
P05338
P06685
P0O6786
PA10269
PA10425
PA11886
PA12463
PA12465
PA12643

SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
ROLLER BRACKET

SUPPORT CHANNEL - 410MML
LOW FILM PROX ASSY

FILM GUIDE MANUAL ADJUST
CYLINDER MOUNT

ROLLER, 1"0OD, 40.188"L

SPARE ROLL STORAGE SHAFT
FILM ROLL TRANSFER PLATE
FILM GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET
ROLLER 1" OD 39.125 LONG

FILM CRADLE PUSH ARM
CRADDLE SIDE PLATE LEFT SIDE
CRADDLE SIDE PLATE RIGHT SID
FOOT STEM MOUNTING BLOCK
CASTER FOOT STEM

BEARING ROLLER SHAFT

FILM STORAGE LATCH BLOCK
FILM STORAGE LATCH BLOCK
FILM STORAGE LATCH BAR

FILM ROLL TRANSFER PLATE
SPARE ROLL STORAGE SHAFT
FILM GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET
ROLLER ASSY 4"0OD, 1"B,38"L
ROLL BRAKE CYLINDER MOUNT
750 FIL STORAGE FRAME
HARDWARE FASTENER
BEARING DEEP GROOVE

DOOR HANDLE CABINET"U"
SHLD BOLT

COLLAR 11/2" BORE

ROLLER ASSY 4"0OD 38" FACE
BUMPER 7/16" 20 FEMALE
CYLINDER 7/8"BX1" STRK
CASTER 5" DIA
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PART NUMBERS
PA12653
PA10994
PA10326
PA10327
O0WwW45028-100
O0OW45028-101

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

BUMPER BLOCK

SHLD BOLT

FOOTSTEM ADJUSTING SCREW
FOOTSTEM PLASTIC FOOT
FILM STORAGE FRAME, LH
FILM STORAGE FRAME, RH

O0W45028-002 / 1000 FILM CRADLE AASY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED24095
ED26358
ED27812
ED51160A
ED51164A
ED51338
ED52116
ED52117
ED52118
ED52119
ED52120
ED52121
ED52122
ED52123
ED52124
ED52130
ED52133A
ED52134A
O0WwW45028-102
O0OW45028-103
O0W45028-104
O0OW45028-105
O0W45028-106
O0OW45028-107
O0OW45028-108
O0OW45028-109
O0W45028-110
O0OW45028-100
O0W45028-101
P05338

P06685

SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
ROLLER BRACKET

SUPPORT CHANNEL - 410MML
LOW FILM PROX ASSY

FILM GUIDE MANUAL ADJUST
CYLINDER MOUNT

FILM CRADLE PUSH ARM
CRADDLE SIDE PLATE LEFT SIDE
CRADDLE SIDE PLATE RIGHT SID
FOOT STEM MOUNTING BLOCK
CASTER FOOT STEM

BEARING ROLLER SHAFT

FILM STORAGE LATCH BLOCK
FILM STORAGE LATCH BLOCK
FILM STORAGE LATCH BAR
ROLL BRAKE CYLINDER MOUNT
ROLLER ASSY 1"0D 49.75"L
ROLLER ASSY 1"OD 48.75"L
SPARE ROLL STORAGE SHAFT
FILM ROLL TRANSFER PLATE
1000 FILM STORAGE FRAME
FILM GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET
SPARE ROLL STORAGE SHAFT
FILM ROLL TRANSFER PLATE
FILM GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET
ROLLER ASSY 4"0OD, 48" FACE
ROLLER ASSY 4"0D, 48" FACE
FILM STORAGE FRAME, LH

FILM STORAGE FRAME, RH
HARDWARE FASTENER
BEARING DEEP GROOVE

Qty
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PART NUMBERS

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

PO6786 DOOR HANDLE CABINET"U"
PA10269 SHLD BOLT

PA10425 COLLAR 11/2" BORE

PA10994 SHLD BOLT

PA12463 BUMPER 7/16" 20 FEMALE
PA12465 CYLINDER 7/8"BX1" STRK
PA12643 CASTER 5" DIA

PA12653 BUMPER BLOCK

PA10326 FOOTSTEM ADJUSTING SCREW
PA10327 FOOTSTEM PLASTIC FOOT

O0OW45028-003 / 1000 STRETCH HOT JAW

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED52153A
O0WwW45028-117

P10862

1000 CH HOT JAW ASSY \ 240V
1000 ANVIL ASSEMBLY
SEAL WIPER 30MMID X 42MMOD

O0OW45028-004 / SEALER 1 FRAME ASSY
PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

O0OW45028-116 SEALER 1 FRAME

PA10326
PA10327

O0OW45028-193

ED52331

O0W45028-226

FOOTSTEM ADJUSTING SCREW
FOOTSTEM PLASTIC FOOT
FLIGHT BAR TAKE-UP

ANGLE BRACKET

ROLL STOP

OOW45028-005 / 1000 TOP FILM FEED

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

EDO6761 COLLAR - (DANCER BAR) 13MMB
ED24095 SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
ED40086 BEARING HOUSING 32MMBORE
ED44823 SWITCH ACTUATOR

ED44824 SPACER F.F.U.

ED51062 SWING BAR

ED51356 MOTOR MOUNT - FILM FEED
ED51561A ROLLER, 1"0OD, 40.188"L

ED51614 FILMFEED WEAR STRIP

ED51662 SIDE FRAME - FILM FEED

Qty
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PART NUMBERS
ED51663
ED52141A
O0WwW45028-122
O0W45028-125
O0WwW45028-128
P03326

P03894

P0O7205
PA11010
PA11408
PA11725
PA11726
PA11741
PA12345

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

SIDE FRAME - FILM FEED
WEIGHTED ROLLER

DRIVE ROLLER

SPACER BAR

DANCER BAR

BEARING 15MMB 32MM OD
BUSH DU FLANGED 12MMB
SWITCH PROXIMITY MNTG M19
COUPLING DRIVE FLEXIBLE 3
SHLD BOLT

MOTOR GEAR 1/4HP 168RPM
MOTOR GEAR ACC OUTPUT
SHLD BOLT

BUMPER 3/4" DIA 7/8"L

O0OW45028-006 / 1000 BOTTOM FILM FEED

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

EDO6761
ED40086
ED44823
ED44824
ED51062
ED51121
ED51356
ED51361
ED51561A
ED51614
ED51660
ED51661
ED51884
ED52141A
O0WwW45028-122
O0OW45028-125
O0W45028-128
P03326

P03894

P0O7205
PA11010
PA11408
PA11725

COLLAR - (DANCER BAR) 13MMB
BEARING HOUSING 32MMBORE
SWITCH ACTUATOR

SPACER F.F.U.

SWING BAR

SHOULDER SCREW, M10
MOTOR MOUNT - FILM FEED
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET
ROLLER, 1"0OD, 40.188"L
FILMFEED WEAR STRIP

FILM FEED SIDE FRAME

FILM FEED SIDE FRAME

PROX MOUNT SPACER
WEIGHTED ROLLER

DRIVE ROLLER

SPACER BAR

DANCER BAR

BEARING 15MMB 32MM OD
BUSH DU FLANGED 12MMB
SWITCH PROXIMITY MNTG M19
COUPLING DRIVE FLEXIBLE 3
SHLD BOLT

MOTOR GEAR 1/4HP 168RPM
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PART NUMBERS

PA11726
PA11741
PA12345

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

MOTOR GEAR ACC OUTPUT
SHLD BOLT

BUMPER 3/4" DIA 7/8"L

O0OW45028-007 / 750 TOP FILM FEED

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED05192
EDO6761
ED20898
ED20897
ED24095

ED26932A

ED26939
ED40086
ED41046
ED41530
ED43169
ED44013

ED44631A

ED44635
ED44639
ED44822
ED44823
ED44824
ED51226
ED51985
ED52140
P03326

P03894

P09872

PA11725
PA11726
PA11010

COLLAR - (FILM GUIDE)26MMB
COLLAR - (DANCER BAR) 13MMB
FILM FEED - MOUNTING BRACKET
FILM FEED - MOUNTING BRACKET
SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
ROLLER, 1" OD, 31.102"L

FILM FEED SPACER BEAM-750
BEARING HOUSING 32MMBORE
FILM FEED - 750 ANTI WIND-UP
SHOULDER SCREW - 12MM DIA,
SWING BAR

Stud (Pivot)

ROLLER, 1.25"0D, 29.72"L

FILM FEED - WEIGHT ROLLER
NUT PLATE - 6MM X 10MM X
MOTOR MOUNT - AMBEDEXT
SWITCH ACTUATOR

SPACER F.F.U.

MOTOR CONVERSION PLATE

750 FIL FEED DRIVE ROLLER
DANCER BAR

BEARING 15MMB 32MM OD

BUSH DU FLANGED 12MMB
COUPLING FILM FEED DRIVE
MOTOR GEAR 1/4HP 168RPM
MOTOR GEAR ACC OUTPUT
COUPLING DRIVE FLEXIBLE 3

O0OW45028-008 / 750 BOTTOM FILM FEED

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED05192
EDO6761
ED24095

COLLAR - (FILM GUIDE)26MMB
COLLAR - (DANCER BAR) 13MMB
SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG

Qty
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PART NUMBERS
ED26932A

ED26939
ED40086
ED41046
ED41530
ED43169
ED44013

ED44631A

ED44635
ED44639
ED44720
ED44721
ED44822
ED44823
ED44824
ED51226
ED51985
ED52140
P03326

P03894

P09872

PA11725
PA11726
PA11010
ED51361

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

ROLLER, 1" OD, 31.102"L

FILM FEED SPACER BEAM-750
BEARING HOUSING 32MMBORE
FILM FEED - 750 ANTI WIND-UP
SHOULDER SCREW - 12MM DIA,
SWING BAR

Stud (Pivot)

ROLLER, 1.25"0D, 29.72"L

FILM FEED - WEIGHT ROLLER
NUT PLATE - 6MM X 10MM X
FILM FEED MTG BRKT

FILM FEED MTG BRKT

MOTOR MOUNT - AMBEDEXT
SWITCH ACTUATOR

SPACER F.F.U.

MOTOR CONVERSION PLATE
750 FIL FEED DRIVE ROLLER
DANCER BAR

BEARING 15MMB 32MM OD
BUSH DU FLANGED 12MMB
COUPLING FILM FEED DRIVE
MOTOR GEAR 1/4HP 168RPM
MOTOR GEAR ACC OUTPUT
COUPLING DRIVE FLEXIBLE 3
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET

O0OW45028-009 / 1000 JAW MOVEMENT ASSY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED24095
ED26219
ED50933
ED50937
ED51035
ED51036
ED51039
ED51040
ED51041
ED51055
ED51056
ED51074

SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
BEARING RETAINING RING

SEAL JAW PROX SWITCH MOUNT
PHOTOCELL MOUNT -

BEARING HOUSING LOWER JAW
BEARING HOUSING UPPER JAW
JAW SUPPORT BLOCK

CYLINDER ROD MOUNT TOP JAW
SPACER, JAW MOUNTING
ROLLER BRACKET RIGHT HAND
ROLLER BRACKET LEFT HAND
RETAINING CLIP -
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PART NUMBERS
ED51225
ED51252
ED51311
ED51312
ED51345
ED51567
ED51585A
ED51601
ED51602
ED51606
ED51613
ED51652
ED51682
ED51806
ED52141A
ED52152A
MAOO068
O0OW45028-118
O0WwW45028-119
O0OW45028-120
O0wW45028-121
O0OW45028-131
P01698

P05026

P05338

P06328

P06685

P09510

P10862
PA11267
PA11367
PA11782
PA12465
ED52323

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

SPROCKET, 19T 3/4P

ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET
BEARING MOUNTING PLATE -
BEARING MOUNTING PLATE
MOUNTING BLOCK - ADJ. SIDE
GUIDE SHAFT 45.5"L

JAW MOVEMENT - CHAIN ADJ.
SPACER - 1"OD X 5.5" LONG
GUIDE ROD CLAMP BLOCK
TOP JAW ROLLER SPACER
JAW MOVEMENT - CHAIN
CYLINDER MOUNTING BLOCK
IDLER SHAFT W/ FLATS
SPROCKET - 3/4"P(#62), 19T,
WEIGHTED ROLLER

IDLER ROLLER, 38"L

CHAIN 62 DRIVE 3/4" P

1000 BTM JAW CYL MOUNTING
1000 JAW CYL MOUNTING PLATE
TOP JAW BEAM

1000 BTM JAW MOUNTING PLATE
1000 JAW GUARD

CHAIN ACC LINK MASTER
CYLINDER ACC FRONT FLANGE
HARDWARE FASTENER

BUSH FLANGED DU 30MMB
BEARING DEEP GROOVE
CYLINDER 125MMB-300MM STR
SEAL WIPER 30MMID X 42MMOD
CYLINDER ACC ROD END

BUSH POWERLOCK HUB 1" ID
BEARING FLANGED 1"B 2 HOLE
CYLINDER 7/8"BX1" STRK
GUIDE SHAFT 46" LONG

O0OW45028-010 / FLIGHT BAR ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED42394
ED42395
ED43191

FLIGHT BAR ALIGNMENT - BUSH
LOCATING WHEEL
SPKT-15T 1"P 30MMB+KW

Qty

H
[

45028 BOM.xls



PART NUMBERS
ED44397
ED44399
ED44401
ED44402
ED44403
ED44406
ED51143
ED51741
ED51742
ED51743
ED51744
ED51745
O0W45028-124
MAO0063
MAOO068
OOW32772-020
O0W40231-064
O0OW40521-105
O0OW40521-106
O0OW40521-107
O0OW40521-108
OO0OW40521-109
O0OW40521-110
O0OW40521-111
O0OW40521-112
O0OW40521-113
O0OW40521-114
OO0OW40521-115
O0OW40521-116
O0OW40521-117
O0OW40521-118
OO0OW40521-119
O0OW40521-120
OO0OW40521-153
O0OW40521-450
P01694

P01696

P01698

P02560

P03869

P05338

P06681

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION
SPROCKET - 3/4"P(#62), 21T
SPROCKET - 3/4"P(#62), 21T,
SINGLE SPKT - STUB SHAFT
DOUBLE SPRKT - STUB SHAFT
SPINDLE MTF FIXED

SPINDLE MTG FIXED - DOUBLE
750 PROTECTION PLATE
FLIGHT BAR BUSHING

DRIVE DOG - LEFT SIDE
DRIVE DOG - RIGHT SIDE

PIN BEARING FRONT PIVOT
JAW MOVEMENT - GUIDE DRIVE
FLIGHT BAR MOD

CHAIN 82 DRIVE 1" P

CHAIN 62 DRIVE 3/4" P
SPROCKET - 1"P 21T 105MMB
SPRKT 15T 3/4"P

SPINDLE MTG ADJ

SPINDLE MTG ADJ

LAY SHAFT

KEYS DRIVE SHAFT KEY

KEYS DRIVE SHAFT KEY
CHAIN GUIDE BOTTOM MATL
CHAIN SUPPORT BOTTOM
CLAMP PLATE

PLATE GUIDE

PLATE WEAR CAM RLR

TOP CHAIN/TRACK ROLLER
CHAIN/TRACKE GUIDE
CHAIN/TRACK GUIDE

LAY SHAFT

LAY SHAFT

SPACER BAR

PLATE PRODUCT PROTECTOR
NUT BMS

CHAIN ACC LINK 3/4"P(62)
BEARING RACE

CHAIN ACC LINK MASTER
BUSH LEAD 10mmB 15mmL
CHAIN ACC CONNECTOR LINK
HARDWARE FASTENER
BEARING FLANGED

Qty
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PART NUMBERS
P06682
P11023
P11024
PA11176
ED52051
MA74103
ED52229
ED50478
O0W45028-224
PA10725
P02042
PA11141
O0OW40521-550
O0OW40521-551
O0OW40521-552

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

CLUTCH HORTON 4H45P
GEARMOTOR 1.5KW 178RPM
CHAIN TENSIONER

CAM FOLLOWER STUD TYPE
750 FB ANVIL ASSY

DRIVE BLOCK

CLUTCH NIPPLE HOLDER
CLUTCH RETAINING MOUNT
AIR FTG 1/2" TEE

AIR FTG REDUCER 12MM
AIR FTG 1/8" NIPPLE 3" LONG
BLOCK WEAR

MTG STRAP

MTG STRAP

O0OW45028-012 / TRANSFER CONV ASSY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED50571
ED50617
ED50618
ED50813
ED51941
ED51987
ED51988
MAO00154
O0OW45028-112
O0OWwW45028-113
P01296
P06217
PA10284
PA10446
PA10469
PA10473
PA10558
PA10574
PA10743
PA10828
PA11497
PA11095

WINSMITH MOTOR MOUNT
26.2" CONVEYOR IDLER SHAFT
26.2" CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT
CONVEYOR - RETURN PICKUP
26.2" CONVEYOR SHOE SHAFT
52.5" UHMW CENTER PLATES
52.5" UHMW SIDE PLATE

CONV BELT 900 FLUSH GRID
TRANSFER CONV FRAME

1000 JAW FLAP STATIONARY
CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 2"DIA
SPROCKET INTRALOX BELT
BEARING FLANGED 3 BOLT 1"
MOTOR 1/2HP 1725RPM
PULLEY 8MMP 12MMW 48T(SDS)
GEARBOX REDUCER \ WINSMITH 917
TAPERLOCK 1"B(QT)

BELT 8MMP 12MMW 960MML
COLLAR 3/4" B 9/16"W

PULLEY 8MMP 12MMW 30T(QT)
TAPERLOCK BUSH 7/8"B SDS
PULLEY 8MMP 12MMW 34T(SH)

Qty
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PART NUMBERS

PA12389
PA10553

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028
DESCRIPTION

TAPERLOCK 7/8"B
TAPERLOCK 1"B SH

O0OW45028-013 / 1000 PUSHER ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED51121 SHOULDER SCREW, M10
ED51126 MTG. BRACKET, LOWER
ED51482 PUSHER - SPACER BAR
ED51490 SHOCK ABSORBER MTG PLATE
ED51491 SHOCK ABSORBER MTG BRACKET
ED51492 PUSHER CYLINDER MTG
ED51493 PUSHER FRAME MTG BRACKET
ED51494 DUAL VEE RAIL, GUIDE MOD T3
ED51495 RAIL, GUIDE MOD T3

ED51509 PROX MOUNT - 12MM PROX
ED51510 PROX TARGET

ED51511 SPACER-1/2X 3

ED52133A ROLLER ASSY 1"0D 49.75"L
ED52166 PUSHER END PLATE

ED52167 PUSHER SIDE PLATE

ED52168 750 PUSHER PLATE

O0WwW45028-114 SWINGING BRIDGE ADAPTER PLAT
O0OW45028-115 PUSHER MOUNTING BAR
O0W45028-136 PUSHER SIDE RAIL MOD

PA10258 CYLINDER ACC BRACKET
PA11541 DUAL VEE BEARING

PA12262 DUAL VEE GUIDE RAIL
PA12263 HARDWARE SHIM WASHER
PA12264 HARDWARE SHIM WASHER
PA12919 CYLINDER RODLESS 40mmB
PA10711 BUMPER RUBBER 1.25"D 1.25"L

O0W45028-229

PUSHER PLATE 27.25"X12.79"

O0W45028-014 / PACK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

O0W45028-137
O0OW45028-138
O0W45028-139

PACK CLAMP ANGLE
PACK CLAMP GUIDE BLOCK
PACK CLAMP BAR

10

Qty
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PART NUMBERS
O0W45028-140
PA10310
PA10786
ED52324
ED52325

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION
PACK CLAMP CONNECTING BAR

CYLINDER FOOT MOUNT STYLE C

CYLINDER RODLESS 40MMB
WIREWAY SPACER 1" TALL
WIREWAY SPACER 1" TALL

O0OW45028-015 / MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

O0W45028-141
PA10326
PA10327
O0W45028-106

MAIN FRAME WELDMENT
FOOTSTEM ADJUSTING SCREW
FOOTSTEM PLASTIC FOOT
SPARE ROLL STORAGE SHAFT

O0OW45028-016 / EXIT CONV / POP-UP CONV

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

MAOOO72
O0W45028-152
O0OW45028-156
O0W45028-158
O0OW45028-159
O0W45028-160
O0OW45028-161
O0OW45028-163
O0OW45028-164
O0W45028-165
O0OW45028-166
O0W45028-167
O0OW45028-168
O0W45028-169
PA10284
PA10446
PA10773
PA10774
PA11894
PA12200
PA12201
PA12932
PA12933
PA12934

CHAIN TABLE TOP 1.38"W
POP-UP CONV FRAME

POP-UP SIDE PLATE RIGHT SIDE
WEAR STRIP

POP-UP CONNECTING SPACER
CYL MOUNTING BAR

TORQUE ARM SPACER
POP-UP IDLER SPACER
POP-UP CONV MOUNT

POP-UP DRIVE SHAFT

CONV DRIVE ROLLER

CONV ROLLER

POP-UP SIDE PLATE LEFT SIDE
POP-UP DRIVE SPROCKET
BEARING FLANGED 3 BOLT 1"
MOTOR 1/2HP 1725RPM
SPROCKET IDLER 1/2"P(#40)
BEARING FLANGED 3 BOLT 3/4
CYLINDER 50MMB 145MM STR
GEARBOX 90H 0.75"

GEARBOX ACC TORQUE ARM
CYL ACC FRONT HINGE 50MMB
CYL ACC REAR HINGE 50MMB
SPROCKET 1/2"P(#40) 15T

11
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PART NUMBERS
PA12935
PA12937
PA12939
O0W45028-207
O0wW45028-210
O0W45028-212
O0WwW45028-213
O0OW45028-214
O0W45028-215
PA11536
P0O0573
MAO0065
O0OW45028-209

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

BUSHING TAPERLOCK 1008
CONV ROLLER 1.9"DIA
CONNECTING LINK FOR MA0O0072
CONV MOUNT SHIM
CYLINDER SPACER 1/2"
TUNNEL SPACING BRACKET
BEARING MOD

BEARING MOD RIGHT SIDE
BEARING MOD LEFT SIDE
CHAIN ACC #40 OFFSET LINK
CHAIN ACC LINK 1/2"P(#40)
CHAIN 40 DRIVE 0.5"P

CONV SHOE

OOW45028-017 / INFEED CONV ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED50357
ED50617
ED50618
ED50813
ED50886
ED51841
ED52075
MAO00154
MA64000
O0OW40521-138
O0OW45028-170
O0WwW45028-172
O0OW45028-173
O0W45028-174
O0OW45028-175
O0W45028-176
O0OW45028-178
O0W45028-179
O0OW45028-180
P01296

P02510

P06217

P09514
PA10284

CONVEYOR SIDE MOUNT

26.2" CONVEYOR IDLER SHAFT
26.2" CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT
CONVEYOR - RETURN PICKUP
SPACER BLOCK - GUIDE RAILS
SUPPORT PIN

CONV MOUNTING ANGLE
CONV BELT 900 FLUSH GRID
PLASTIC GUIDE UHMW 0.46"W
MEMBER CROSS

INFEED CONV FRAME

INFEED CONV WEAR STRIP
INFEED CONV WEAR STRIP
INFEED CONV WEAR STRIP
INFEED CONV WEAR STRIP
INFEED CONV END PLATE
MOTOR MOUNT

TRANSFER PLATE MOUNTING BAR
TRANSFER PLATE

CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 2"DIA
CONVEYOR GUIDE RAIL ACC
SPROCKET INTRALOX BELT
MOTOR GEARED 1/3HP 62RPM
BEARING FLANGED 3 BOLT 1"

12
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PART NUMBERS
PA10542
PA10554
PA10743
PA10828
PA10829
PA10867
PA11739
PA12389
PA12544
PA12638
MAO00179
MAOO115
ED51941
MA20050
PA10563
PA10282

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

BELT 8MMP 12MMW 880MML
PULLEY 36T SMMP 12MMW
COLLAR 3/4" B 9/16"W

PULLEY 8MMP 12MMW 30T(QT)
TAPERLOCK SH 3/4"B
TAPERLOCK 20MMB SH
MOTOR GEAR 1/3HP 62RPM
TAPERLOCK 7/8"B

PULLEY 8MMP 12MMW 38T (SH)
TAPERLOCK BUSH 7/8"B QT
CONV BELT FEFG SQ FRIC TOP
CONV BELT900FE RAISED RIB
26.2" CONVEYOR SHOE SHAFT
KEY STEEL 0.1875" M.S.

BELT 8MMP 12MMW 800MML
MOTOR EURODRIVE 1/3HP 68RPM

O0OW45028-019 / CENTERING ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

MAOOO065
O0OW45028-196
O0WwW45028-197
O0OW45028-198
O0W45028-199
O0W45028-200
O0WwW45028-201
O0W45028-202
PA12498

O0W45028-203
P0O0573
PA10773
PA11541
PA12262
PA12957
PA12958
PA12959
PA12960
O0W45028-222
P02025

CHAIN 40 DRIVE 0.5"P
CENTERING DEVICE MAIN BAR
CENTERING PLATE
PUSHER ANGLE
CYL. MOUNTING SPACER
SPROCKET MOUNT
CHAIN CONNECTING BLOCK
PHOTO-EYE MOUNT

PHOTOCELL 24VDC DIFFUSE
MOUNTING LEG
CHAIN ACC LINK 1/2"P(#40)
SPROCKET IDLER 1/2"P(#40)
DUAL VEE BEARING
DUAL VEE GUIDE RAIL
CYL ACC FRONT HINGE 40MMB
CYLINDER 40MMB 180MM STR
CYL ACC REAR HINGE 40MMB
DUAL VEE RAIL 12.75"L
PUSHER ANGLE
AIR FTG ELBOW 1/4" TO 8MM OD

13
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PART NUMBERS

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

O0OW45028-020 / BOTTOM JAW MOVEMENT

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED24095
ED50676
ED50953A
ED51758
ED51759
ED51760
ED51763
ED51766
ED51767
ED51768
ED51769
ED51770
ED51771
ED51772
ED51773
ED51859
O0OW40521-201
O0OW40521-205
O0OW40521-207
O0OW40521-208
O0OW40521-209
O0W40521-219
O0OW45006-143
P09882

P10093

P10094

P11014

P11015

P11019
PA10246
PA10316
PA11014
PA11164
PA11165
PA11434
PA11703
O0OW40521-215
O0W40521-220

SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
PROX SWITCH MOUNT - SEAL JAW

750 CH JAW ASSY \ 120 V

BAR MRG SENSOR

BLOCK SENSING

FRAME BASE

JAW MOVEMENT SIDE PLATE
JAW BEAM

CYLINDER END

RETAINING BLOCK

25MM GUIDE ROD

FLIGHT BAR DRIVE PIN

PROX MOUNT 18MM JAW
PROX MOUNT 18MM JAW
DEAD PLATE SUPPORT ANGLE
MTG SHOCK ABSORBER
PLATE JAW BASE MOVING JAW
DEAD PLATE

PLATE LEFT TOP JAW

PLATE RIGHT TOP JAW

BAR GUIDE FILM

ROLLER FILM RLR

SPACER BLOCK

CYLINDER ACC 40MMB

SHOCK ABSORBER M25X1.5
SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING
HARDWARE ACCUGLIDE RAIL
CYLINDER RA8000 40MMB 100ST
CYLINDER COMPACT 3"B
CYLINDER AIR 40mm ROD END
CYL 1.25"B 1"S

CYLINDER 40MMB 50MM STR
BEARING LINEAR FLANGED
BEARING LINEAR FLANGED
HARDWARE FASTENER
BEARING LINEAR CARRIAGE
FILM ROLLER MOUNT

ROLLER FILM

14
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PART NUMBERS

PA12465

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION
CYLINDER 7/8"BX1" STRK

O0OW45028-021 / 750 FILM GUIDANCE

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED24095
ED26358
ED43754
ED43755
ED51554
ED51559
ED51561A
O0W45028-204
O0W45028-205
O0WwW45028-221
O0W45028-223

SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
ROLLER BRACKET

ROLLER BRACKET( STR. BRAKE)
ROLLER BRACKET(STR.BRAKE)
TOP AIR BAR MOUNT

750 AIR BAR

ROLLER, 1"OD, 40.188"L
BOTTOM AIR BAR MOUNT
ROLLER MOUNT

AIR BAR MOUNT

AIR BAR MOUNT

O0W45028-022 / 1000 FILM GUIDANCE

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED24095
ED26358
ED52133A
ED52331

SHOULDER SCREW .31D X .500LG
ROLLER BRACKET

ROLLER ASSY 1"OD 49.75"L
ANGLE BRACKET

O0OW45028-023 / ROLLER CONV ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

O0OW40521-138
O0OW45028-206

MEMBER CROSS
ROLLER CONV LEG

O0W45028-037 / GUARDS AND COVERS

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED50219
ED50572
ED50717
ED50891
ED50948
ED51081
ED51083

DOOR - MTG. BUSHING 1/2"0D
DOOR - CATCH MTG. BRACKET
ROTOCAM MOUNTING PLATE -
DOOR HANDLE FACE PLATE
DOOR HANDLE CATCH PLATE
TOP DOOR MOUNT

TOP DOOR MOUNT LEFT HAND

15
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PART NUMBERS
ED51084
ED51085
ED51086
ED51093
ED51094
ED51099
ED52077
ED52267
O0W45028-194
O0OW45028-195
O0W45028-POL
P02358

P04550

P06786
PA10269
O0W45028-217
MA64201
O0W45028-216
PA10789
ED51515
PA10295

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

TOP DOOR MOUNT RIGHT HAND
BOTTOM DOOR MOUNT

ROTO CAM MOUNT - 2 SWITCH
DOOR CLAMP PLATE 76.5"L
DOOR HINGE BAR 76.5"L
DOOR MOUNT 4" TUBE
MAGNET MOD

PLATE, SPLICE

MAGNET MOUNT

END GUARD

POLYKIT FOR DOORS AND GUARDS

SWITCH DOOR GUARD ROTARY
DOOR RETAINING CATCH

DOOR HANDLE CABINET"U"
SHLD BOLT

DOOR MAGNET CATCH 4"L
EDGING FOR LEXAN PAN

DOOR MAGNET CATCH

DOOR MAGNET CERAMIC
BOTTOM DOOR MOUNT

CABLE GLAND M20 5-9MM FOR

O0W45028-040 / WIREWAY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

MAO09419
ED50892
P18026
P18027
P18028
P18029
P18030
P18032
P18035
PA12963
PA12964
PA12967
PA12968
PA12969
PA12970

CABLE THHN 8AWG BLACK

WIREWAY - SUPPORT 3.125"LONG

WIREWAY 4" LAY IN NIPPLE
WIREWAY 4" LAY-IN 6" STR
WIREWAY 4" LAY IN 12" STR
WIREWAY 4" LAY-IN 24" STR
WIREWAY 4" LAY-IN 36" STR
WIREWAY 4" LAY IN TELESCOPE
WIREWAY 4" 90 DEGREE ELBOW
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE STR
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE 6" STR
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE 36" STR
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE 48" STR
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE 60" STR
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE TELESCOPE

16
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PART NUMBERS

PA12971
PA12972
PA12973
PA12975
PA12974
ED52325
ED52324
P18031
P18036
P18037
PA10493
PA11219
PA11220
PA12070
PA10502
PA12002
PA10670
PA11510
PA10498
PA10567
PA10501
PA12048
MA09295
MAQ09297
PA12280
PA10504
MAO09410
PA10508
PA10499
PA10505B
MA66125
PA11864
PA11162
PA12159
PA11846
PA10748A
PA10748B
PA10831
MA66111
8562.0016
PA12157
PA12035

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

WIREWAY 4" B-LINE 90 DEG
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE TEE TOP
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE CLOSURE
WIREWAY 4: B-LINE BOX CONN
WIREWAY 4" B-LINE 90 DEG
WIREWAY SPACER 1" TALL
WIREWAY SPACER 1" TALL
WIREWAY 4" LAY-IN 48" STR
WIREWAY 4" TEE TOP OPEN
WIREWAY 4" CLOSURE PLATE
WIREWAY 4" LAY IN 60" STR
WIREWAY 4" LAY-IN 90 DEGREE
WIREWAY 4" LAY-IN BOX
CONDUIT ACC PLUG 1/2"
CONDUIT SEALTITE FITTING
CONDUIT ACC NIPPLE 1.5"L
CONDUIT SEALTITE FITTING
CONDUIT FITTING 3/4" 3 PCS
CONDUIT FITTING 3/4" LB

AIR FTG 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE
CONDUIT FITTING 3/4" TEE
CONDUIT ACC NIPPLE 2"L 3/4"
CABLE 18 COND 18AWG
CABLE 25 COND

CONDUIT ACC INSULATING
CONDUIT SEALTITE FITTING
WIRE HIGH TEMP TGGT 250
CONDUIT FITTING REDUCER 3/4"
CONDUIT FITTING 3/4" GASKET
CONDUIT CLAMP BASE 3/4"
CONDUIT GAL. 0.75"

CABLE GLAND 1/2" (BLACK)
CONDUIT FITTING 1/2"
CONDUIT FITTING 3/4 INSULATE
CABLE GLAND ACC PG11 TP
CONDUIT STRAP 1/2"

CONDUIT CLAMP 1/2"

ENCLOSURE HOLE PLUG 3/4" DIA

CONDUIT 0.5" DIA FLEXIBLE

GALVANIZED STEEL LOOP STRAPS

CONDUIT FITTING 3/4 LOCK NUT
CABLE GLAND SL11 W/ NUT

17
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PART NUMBERS

PA12033
PA10356
PA10357
MAQ09402
PA10506
MAQ09276
PA10295
MA09291
PA10677
PA12922

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

CABLE GLAND ACC NUT FOR SL11

CABLE GLAND SL16 W/NUT
CABLE GLAND SL21 W/NUT
CABLE THHN 14AWG GREEN

CONDUIT FITTING 3/4" CLOSURE

CABLE 3 COND 16GA SJOW
CABLE GLAND M20 5-9MM FOR
CABLE 7 COND 18AWG
CONDUIT FITTING 1" TO 1/2"
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT EYELETS

O0OW45028-041 / TUNNEL CONV ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED50124
ED50813
ED51443
ED51673
ED51686
ED51754
ED51775
ED51776
ED51779
ED51823
ED51829
ED51861
ED51862
ED52238
ED52239
ED52256
ED52257
MAOO066
MAO00155

SPROCKET -1/2"P(#42) 19T ,
CONVEYOR - RETURN PICKUP
SPACER, .75 OD X 1.00 LONG
MESH TARGET 1" BORE
SHOE SHAFT 33.75" LONG
S.T. CONV DRIVE SHAFT
CLAMP PLATE

SPROCKET - 42P, 24T, 1.375"B
12MM PROX MOUNT

S T Conv Base Deflec Plate
SPROCKET - 1/2"P(#42) 14T

S T CONVEYOR RETURN BAR
ST CONVEYOR TOP BELT
S.T. BOTTOM RETURN

PROX MOUNT 12MM

TUNNEL MOTOR GUARD
TUNNEL MOTOR GUARD
CHAIN 42 DRIVE 0.5"P

CONV BELT 50 NYLON/GLASS

Qty

W N

2500

N
o an

O0OW45028-188 S.T. CONV IDLER SHAFT
O0OW45028-190 GEAR BOX MOUNTING PLATE
O0OW45028-191 S.T. CONV FRAME

ARMNDNMNWAMAPNPRPPWORPRPORPUDWNRPEPREPNNREPRPR

P01296 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL 2"DIA
P02066 CHAIN ACC LINK MASTER P(#42)
PA10284 BEARING FLANGED 3 BOLT 1"
PA10326 FOOTSTEM ADJUSTING SCREW
PA10327 FOOTSTEM PLASTIC FOOT
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PART NUMBERS

PA10430
PA10431
PA10447
PA10743
PA12333
PA12382
PA12383
PA12882
PA10446

O0OW45028-189
O0W45028-208

ED51265

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

GEARBOX REDUCER 20:1 56C
GEARBOX REDUCER 20:1 56C
MOTOR LEESON 1HP 1740RPM
COLLAR 3/4" B 9/16"W

MOTOR AIR 300RPM 3/4HP

CAM CLUTCH 3/4"B 1.375"0OD
CAM CLUTCH 3/4"B 1.375"0OD
SPROCKET HI TEMP 11TH
MOTOR 1/2HP 1725RPM
TUNNEL FRAME DOUBLE HOOD
S.T. BOTTOM RETURN SUPPORT
SPACER, 1.000"0OD, 0.500"L

O0W45028-042 / TUNNEL HOOD ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED51248
ED51288
ED51295
ED51296
ED51297
ED51302
ED51316
ED51840
ED51908
ED51909
ED51910
ED51911
ED51912
ED51970

ED52078A
ED52081A

ED52113

O0OW45028-183
O0W45028-184
O0OW45028-185
O0OW45028-186
O0OW45028-187

P0O0373
PA12252
PA12274

JUMPER STRIP

FAN COVER ST

INSULATION STRIP TOP
INSULATOR STRIP SIDE
HEATER RETAINING PLATE
THERMOCOUPLE MTG

FAN BMS ISSUE 02 #D
INSULATION STRIP ST BASE
HEATER END GUARD

HEATER END GUARD

HEATER END GUARD
EDS51915A PART A

ED51915A PART B

CENTER GUARD

INNER HOOD, SHRINK TUNNEL
OUTER HOOD, SHRINK TUNNEL
CHANNEL, CURTAIN MOUNT
AIR BOX ASSY MOD

SIDE HEAT SHIELD

TOP HEAT SHIELD

OUTER CURTAIN

INNER CURTAIN
THERMOCOUPLE 20FT LEAD
MOTOR 1/2HP 230/460V
HEATER CARTRIDGE STRAIGHT
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PART NUMBERS
ED52249A

MAO01003

O0WwW45028-218
O0W45028-219
O0WwW45028-220

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY

INSUL MATL 1"THKX24"WX25'LG
TUNNEL END PLATE MOD
DEFLECTOR PANEL

DIFUSER PANEL

O0OW45028-043 / 30" TOP PACK COOLER

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

ED51576
ED51577
ED51883
ED52108
PO6777

PO6778

MAQ09276

O0W45028-225

TRAY, 30" PACK COOLER
COVER, 30" PACK COOLER
PHOTOCELL MOUNT

PACK COOLER MOUNTING BAR
FAN AC AXIAL 240 CFM 110V
FAN GUARD 6" AXIAL

CABLE 3 COND 16GA SJOW
PACK COOLER MOUNTING BAR

O0OW45028-A01 / PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT PG 1

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

O0W45028-211

PA11994
PA12100
PA12101
PA12925
PA12926
PA12927
PA12928
PA12929
PA12930
PA12991
PA12670
PA11485

SMC AIR PREP MOUNT

VALVE CHECK IN-LINE

AIR PREP ACC LUBRICATOR

AIR PREP ACC LUBRICANT MOUNT
AIR PREP LOCK-OUT VALVE

AIR PREP JOINING BRACKET

AIR PREP JOINING SPACER

AIR PREP SOFT START-UP VALVE
AIR PREP FILTER REGULATOR
AIR PREP CROSS SPACER
VALVE MANIFOLD 2 STATION
HARDWARE SHIM 1/8"THK

AIR PREP PRESSURE REG 1/4"

O0OW45028-A02 / PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT PG 2

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

PA11789
PA11790
PA12992

VALVE FLOW CONTROL SMC
VALVE SMC 3/8" 24VDC
VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE

20
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PART NUMBERS

PA12993
PA12994
PA12995
PA12996
PA12997

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD JUNC. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD FOR J. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD 1 STATION

VALVE MANIFOLD 2 STATION

O0OW45028-A03 / PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT PG 3

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

PA11789
PA11790
PA12992
PA12993
PA12994
PA12995
PA12997
PA12998

VALVE FLOW CONTROL SMC
VALVE SMC 3/8" 24VDC

VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD JUNC. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD FOR J. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD 2 STATION

VALVE MANIFOLD BLANK PLATE

O0OW45028-A04 /| PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT PG 4

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

PA11790
PA12992
PA12993
PA12994
PA12995
PA12996
PA12997

VALVE SMC 3/8" 24VDC

VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD JUNC. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD FOR J. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD 1 STATION
VALVE MANIFOLD 2 STATION

OOW45028-A05 / PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT PG5

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

P02022
P02028
P02033
PA11448
P02011
P08615
P08278
P02521

AIR FTG ELBOW 3/8 TO 8MM
AIR FTG TEE 8MM TUBE

AIR FTG STRAIGHT 3/8"

AIR FTG SWIVEL MALE
AIRFTG 1/8" 8mm TUBE
AIR FTG 3/8" PLUG

AIR FTG 1/2" PLUG

AIR FTG 1/2" SILENCER
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PART NUMBERS

P02025
P02030
P02021
P02031
P02026
P00477
PA11450
P02010
P02035
PA12712
PA10728
PA10732
PA11789
PA11790
PA12992
PA12993
PA12994
PA12995
PA12996
PA12997
P01036
PA11240
PA10520
PA10519
PA10408
PA11238
PA10531
MA66050
MAG66045
P02037
PA10729
P02045

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

AIR FTG ELBOW 1/4" TO 8MM OD
AIR FTG STRAIGHT 1/2"

AIR FTG ELBOW 1/2" TO 8MM
AIR FTG STRAIGHT 1/2"

AIR FTG ELBOW 1/8" TO 8MM
AIR FTG 1/2"M-1/4"F.M. RED
VALVE

AIR FTG 1/4"M 5mm TUBE

AIR FTG STRAIGHT 1/4" TO 8MM
RUBBER SILICONE MED-HARD
AIR FTG 3/8"P TO 1/2"T

AIR FTG 1/2P TO 1/2T

VALVE FLOW CONTROL SMC
VALVE SMC 3/8" 24VDC

VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD END PLATE
VALVE MANIFOLD JUNC. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD FOR J. BOX
VALVE MANIFOLD 1 STATION
VALVE MANIFOLD 2 STATION
AIR PREP PRESSURE REG. 30psi
AIR FTG 1/2" THREAD

AIR FTG 3/4" TEE COPPER

AIR FTG 3/4" 90 DEG COPPER
AIR FTG MTG CLAMP-7/8" OD
AIR FTG 3/4" COPPER

CYLINDER MOUNT 50MMB FRONT
AIRLINE POLYURETHANE 0.5"0OD
AIRLINE 8MM/5/16" OD CLEAR
AIR FTG TUBE8mm

AIR FTG 3/8P TO 1/2T ELBOW
AIR PREP REG BRKTS

O0OW45028-AIR / MAIN AIR

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

MAG66045
P02011
P02026
P0O0731
P02521

AIRLINE 8MM/5/16" OD CLEAR
AIRFTG 1/8" 8mm TUBE

AIR FTG ELBOW 1/8" TO 8MM
AIR FTG 1/4"M-1/4" NIPPLE
AIR FTG 1/2" SILENCER
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PART NUMBERS
PA10732

P02033

P00476

P08615

P02035

P02028

PA12812

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

AIRFTG 1/2P TO 1/2T

AIR FTG STRAIGHT 3/8"

AIR FTG 3/8"M-1/4"F.M. RED

AIR FTG 3/8" PLUG

AIR FTG STRAIGHT 1/4" TO 8MM
AIR FTG TEE 8MM TUBE

AIR FTG 1/4" INLN FLOW REG

OOW45028-E13 / ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT PG 13

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

P08361D
P18986
P18987
P18988
PA11875
PA11878
PA12498

PHOTOCELL BRACKET
PHOTOCELL THROUGH BEAM
PHOTOCELL THROUGH BEAM
CABLE QUICK DISCONNECT
CABLE QUICK DISCONNECT
SWITCH PROXIMITY M12 QUICK
PHOTOCELL 24VvDC DIFFUSE

OOW45028-E15 / ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT PG 15

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

P08361D
P18983
P18985
P18986
P18987
P18988
PA11812
PA11878

PHOTOCELL BRACKET

SWITCH PROXIMITY 18MM
SWITCH PROXIMITY CABLE
PHOTOCELL THROUGH BEAM
PHOTOCELL THROUGH BEAM
CABLE QUICK DISCONNECT
SWITCH PROXIMITY M12 24VDC
SWITCH PROXIMITY M12 QUICK

OOW45028-E16 / ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT PG 16

PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION

P18983
P18985
P18986
P18987
P18988
PA11875
PA11878

SWITCH PROXIMITY 18MM
SWITCH PROXIMITY CABLE
PHOTOCELL THROUGH BEAM
PHOTOCELL THROUGH BEAM
CABLE QUICK DISCONNECT
CABLE QUICK DISCONNECT
SWITCH PROXIMITY M12 QUICK

23
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ALLIGIENCE

s/n 45028
PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION Qty
PA12440 CABLE QUICK DISC 3 PIN 90 2
PA12498 PHOTOCELL 24VDC DIFFUSE 2
PA12002 CONDUIT ACC NIPPLE 1.5"L 1

O0OW45028-E25 / MAIN ELEC ENCLOSURE

PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION Qty
ED52138 DISCONNECT POLYCOVER 1
ED52139 SUPPORT STUDS 4
MA17510 DIN RAIL 15
MA68002 CABLE DUCTING 2" X 4" 18
MAG68005 CABLE DUCTING 3" X 4" 12
MA68010 CABLE DUCTING 1.5" X 4" 12
MA68014 CABLE THIN 3 AMP 10
P02899 RELAY SOLID STATE 24VDC 2
P02900 VARISTOR 120V/240V 2
P03210 RELAY 3A 14PIN 24V 3
P03211 RELAY BASE 3
P0O5867 VARISTOR 24VDC APPLICATIONS 1
P08442 FUSE 60amp DISCONNECT 1
P08456 FUSE 2A 1/4 X 1-1/4" SLOW 2
P08859 TRANSFORMER 3KVA 480-110V 1
P18015 CONTACTOR AB 9A 24VDC 8
P18098 FUSEHOLDER WAGO 24VDC IND 6
P18102 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 2 WIRE 64
P18103 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 4 WIRE 35
P18104 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE 2
P18105 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE 3
P18106 TERMINAL JUMPER ADJACENT 23
P18112 TERMINAL BLOCK EARTH 2.5MM 14
P18112B TERMINAL BLOCK ACC END 2
P18130 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER 10
P18135 TERMINAL BLOCK FEMALE 20 WAY 8
P18137 TERMINAL BLOCK MALE 20 WAY 8
P18848 CONTACTOR 16A 24VDC COIL 2
PA10334 FUSE 10AMP SLOW BLOW 15
PA10413 TERMINAL BLOCK SINGLE AB 2
PA10413J TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPER 1
PA10414 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER 1
PA10419 DISCONNECT ACC WIRE LUG KIT 2
PA10611 FUSE 13/32" X 11/2" TIME 2
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PART NUMBERS

PA10621
PA10656
PA10790
PA10791
PA10846
PA11060
PA11513
PA11691
PA11841
PA11871
PA11941
PA12001
PA12021
PA12139
PA12140
PA12141
PA12476
PA12477
PA12478
PA12479
PA12480
PA12481
PA12626
PA12627
PA12629
PA12630
PA12631
PA12633
PA12635
PA12636
PA12646
PA12647
PA12648
PA12649
PA12652
PA12654
PA12655
PA12656
PA12657
PA12659
PA12660
PA12731

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

FUSE 11/32" X 11/2" 4A

FUSE 11/32" X 11/2" 2 AMP

FUSE CLASS FNQ 10A 500V
FUSE 20AMP 500V FNQ20

FUSE 0.25" X 1.25" 4A
CONTACTOR 43A AB 24VDC COIL
RESISTOR 150 OHM 10W

RELAY TERMINAL BLOCK 24VDC
RELAY ACC PLUG LINK FOR
ENCLOSURE FREE STANDING
TERMINAL GROUND BAR

FUSE CLASS R 60A 600V
CONTACTOR ACC 4 N.O.
FUSEBLOCK W/INDICATOR
FUSEBLOCK ACC PIN FOR 2 P
FUSEBLOCK ACC PIN FOR 3 P
LAMP BEACON AB POLE MOUNT
LAMP BEACON AB BLACK CAP
LAMP BEACON AB 24V RED LIGHT
LAMP BEACON AB 24V

LAMP BEACON AB 24V

LAMP BEACON AB 24V

MOTOR OVERLOAD 0.63-1.0A
MOTOR OVERLOAD

MOTOR OVERLOAD

MOTOR OVERLOAD N.O. AUXILARY

MOTOR OVERLOAD CONNECTOR
MOTOR OVERLOAD

MOTOR OVERLOAD

MOTOR OVERLOAD

PLC FIELDBUS AB

PLC IELDBUS AB 2

PLC CLOGIX POWER SUPPLY
PLC CLOGIX 10 SLOT RACK
PLC CLOGIX D-NET SCANNER
PLC CLOGIX 32 INPUT 24VDC
PLC CLOGIX 32 OUTPUT 24VDC
PLC CLOGIX 36 SPRING CLAMP
PLC CLOGIX WIRE HOUSING
PLC FIELDBUS AB

PLC CLOGIX SLOT FILLER
POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK
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PART NUMBERS

PA12737
PA12859
PA12861
PA12863
PA12895
PA12895S
PA12896
PA12903
PA12940
MA74105
P18849
P18101
PA12961
PA11901
PA11902
PA11904
P09110
P09174
PA11864
PA12035

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK
INVERTER 1HP 480V AC
INVERTER 2HP 480V AC

PLC CLOGIX CPU 750K

RELAY SOLID STATE 24VDC IN
RELAY ACC HEAT SINK
VARISTOR 480V APPLICATIONS
CABLE COMPLOGIX TO TCP MINI
POWER SUPPLY 24VDC 10A
RUBBER FOAM S.ADHES BLACK
CONTACTOR 30A 24VDC COIL
CONNECTOR ACC JUMPER
DEVICE NET 10 POSITION
CONNECTOR PIN FEMALE
CONNECTOR PLUG 4-PIN
CONNECTOR CABLE CLAMP
THERMOCOUPLE J TYPE SOCKET
CABLE ACC CLAMP

CABLE GLAND 1/2" (BLACK)
CABLE GLAND SL11 W/ NUT

OOW45028-E36 / ELEC JUNCTION BOX 1

PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

MA17510 DIN RAIL

P01056 LAMP 24VDC

P08456 FUSE 2A 1/4 X 1-1/4" SLOW
P08695 PUSHBUTTON 22.5MM ILLUM
P08698 LAMP HOLDER & BASE 22.5MM
P08699 SWITCH ACC CONTACT BLOCK
P08700 SWITCH ACC CONTACT BLOCK
P18081 PUSHBUTTON 22.5MM ILLUM
P18098 FUSEHOLDER WAGO 24VDC IND
P18102 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 2 WIRE
P18103 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 4 WIRE
P18104 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18105 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18106 TERMINAL JUMPER ADJACENT
P18112 TERMINAL BLOCK EARTH 2.5MM
P18130 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10436 LEGEND PLATE START 22MM
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PART NUMBERS
PA10835
PA11398
PA12624
PA12903
PA12903A
PA10635
PA10830
MA68120
PA10357

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION

LEGEND PLATE E-STOP 60MM
ENCLOSURE 12 X 12 X 6"
OPERATOR INTERFACE 6" COLOR
CABLE COMPLOGIX TO TCP MINI
CABLE COMPLOGIX TO TCP MINI
CABLE GLAND SL7 W/NUT
ENCLOSURE HOLE PLUG 1/2" DIA
CABLE WRAP 0.5"

CABLE GLAND SL21 W/NUT

OOW45028-E39 / ELEC JUNCTION BOX 2

PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

MA17510 DIN RAIL

P18102 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 2 WIRE
P18103 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 4 WIRE
P18104 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18105 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18106 TERMINAL JUMPER ADJACENT
P18112 TERMINAL BLOCK EARTH 2.5MM
P18130 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10385 ENCLOSURE 12"X10"X5" DEEP
PA10413 TERMINAL BLOCK SINGLE AB
PA10414 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10635 CABLE GLAND SL7 W/NUT
PA10413J TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPER
MA09291 CABLE 7 COND 18AWG

PA11864 CABLE GLAND 1/2" (BLACK)
PA12035 CABLE GLAND SL11 W/ NUT
MA09293 CABLE 12 COND 18AWG
PA11904 CONNECTOR CABLE CLAMP
PA11901 CONNECTOR PIN FEMALE
MAQ9276 CABLE 3 COND 16GA SJOW
MAQ09871 CABLE J THERMOCOUPLE
P09109 THERMOCOUPLE J TYPE PLUG
P09110 THERMOCOUPLE J TYPE SOCKET
MAG66050 AIRLINE POLYURETHANE 0.5"OD
P09174 CABLE ACC CLAMP

PA11900 CONNECTOR PIN MALE
PA10355 CABLE GLAND SL9 W/NUT
PA11902 CONNECTOR PLUG 4-PIN
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PART NUMBERS

PA10357

ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028

DESCRIPTION
CABLE GLAND SL21 W/NUT

OOW45028-E41 / ELECT JUNCTION BOX 3

PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

P01056 LAMP 24VDC

P08695 PUSHBUTTON 22.5MM ILLUM
P08697 PUSHBUTTON 22.5MM ILLUM
P08698 LAMP HOLDER & BASE 22.5MM
P08699 SWITCH ACC CONTACT BLOCK
P08700 SWITCH ACC CONTACT BLOCK
P18053 ENCLOSURE 8" X 6" X 3.5"
P18081 PUSHBUTTON 22.5MM ILLUM
PA10241 LEGEND PLATE FF MAN 22MM
PA10436 LEGEND PLATE START 22MM
PA10438 LEGEND PLATE S2 MAN 22MM
PA10439 LEGEND PLATE R/R CAN 22MM
PA10835 LEGEND PLATE E-STOP 60MM
PA12924 LEGEND PLATE SEALER 2 RESET
PA10356 CABLE GLAND SL16 W/NUT
MA68100 CABLE WRAP 0.25"

OOW45028-E44 | ELEC JUNCTION BOX 4

PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

MA17510 DIN RAIL

P18102 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 2 WIRE
P18103 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 4 WIRE
P18104 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18105 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18106 TERMINAL JUMPER ADJACENT
P18112 TERMINAL BLOCK EARTH 2.5MM
P18130 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10385 ENCLOSURE 12"X10"X5" DEEP
PA10413 TERMINAL BLOCK SINGLE AB
PA10414 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10635 CABLE GLAND SL7 W/NUT
PA10413J TERMINAL BLOCK JUMPER
PA12035 CABLE GLAND SL11 W/ NUT
PA10357 CABLE GLAND SL21 W/NUT
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ALLIGIENCE
s/n 45028
PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

OOWA45028-E46 / ELEC JUNCTION BOX 5
PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

MA17510 DIN RAIL

P18102 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 2 WIRE
P18103 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 4 WIRE
P18104 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18105 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18106 TERMINAL JUMPER ADJACENT
P18112 TERMINAL BLOCK EARTH 2.5MM
P18130 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10484 ENCLOSURE STEEL 8" X 10" X
PA10635 CABLE GLAND SL7 W/NUT
PA12822 HARDWARE FINISHING PLUG

OOW45028-E48 / ELEC JUNCTION BOX 6
PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

MA17510 DIN RAIL

P18102 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 2 WIRE
P18103 TERMINAL BLOCK 2.5MM 4 WIRE
P18104 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18105 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
P18106 TERMINAL JUMPER ADJACENT
P18112 TERMINAL BLOCK EARTH 2.5MM
P18130 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER
PA10484 ENCLOSURE STEEL 8" X 10" X
PA10635 CABLE GLAND SL7 W/NUT
PA12035 CABLE GLAND SL11 W/ NUT
PA10356 CABLE GLAND SL16 W/NUT
PA10830 ENCLOSURE HOLE PLUG 1/2" DIA

OOW45028-LEG / LEGENDS & STICKERS
PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

ED51674 SERIAL NUMBER PLATES
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